Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 16, 2000 - Page 1 of 8

BENTON COUNTY OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS
CUMULATIVE RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION - MAY 16, 2000

Precincts Reporting Total Precincts
85 85
Race Candidate Votes Percent
U.S. PRESIDENT - DEM

LYNDON H. LAROUCHE, JR.-D 575 6.02 %
AL GORE -D 7,548 78.96 %
Write Ins 496 5.19 %

Total 8,619
Under Votes 940 9.83 %

Total Votes Cast 9,559

U.S. PRESIDENT - REP

GEORGE W. BUSH -R 6,482 75.88 %

ALAN KEYES - R 1,106 12.95 %

Write Ins 384 4.50 %
Total 7,972

Under Votes 570 6.67 %
Total Votes Cast 8,542

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT - DEM

PETER A. DEFAZIO - D 1,857 88.64 %

Write Ins 20 0.95 %
Total 1,877

Under Votes 218 10.41 %
Total Votes Cast 2,095

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT - REP

JOHN LINDSEY - R 1,044 49.55 %

WENDELL ROBINSON - R 444 21.07 %

Write Ins 19 0.90 %
Total 1,507

Under Votes 600 28.48 %
Total Votes Cast 2,107

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 5TH DISTRICT - DEM

DARLENE HOOLEY - D 6,300 81.35%

Write Ins 63 0.81 %
Total 6,363

Under Votes 1,381 17.83 %

Total Votes Cast 7,744
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Race Candidate Votes Percent
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 5TH DISTRICT - REP
AARON J. HILL - R 1,481 22.97 %
BRIAN J. BOQUIST - R 2,941 45.62 %
Write Ins 43 0.67 %
Total 4,465
Under Votes 1,982 30.74 %
Total Votes Cast 6,447

SECRETARY OF STATE - DEM

BILL BRADBURY - D 7,504 76.28 %

Write Ins 84 0.85%
Total 7,588

Under Votes 2,249 22.86 %
Total Votes Cast 9,837

SECRETARY OF STATE - REP

LYNN LUNDQUIST - R 3,072 35.96 %

PAUL DAMIAN WELLS - R 538 6.30 %

LYNN SNODGRASS - R 3,595 42.09 %

Write Ins 16 0.19%
Total 7,221

Under Votes 1,321 15.46 %
Total Votes Cast 8,542

STATE TREASURER - DEM

RANDALL EDWARDS - D 3,436 34.97 %

GARY BRUEBAKER - D 3,300 33.58 %

Write Ins 47 0.48 %
Total 6,783

Under Votes 3,043 30.97 %
Total Votes Cast 9,826

STATE TREASURER - REP

JON KVISTAD - R 5,332 62.28 %

Write Ins 85 0.99 %
Total 5,417

Under Votes 3,144 36.72 %
Total Votes Cast 8,561

ATTORNEY GENERAL - DEM

HARDY MYERS - D 6,977 70.90 %

Write Ins 53 0.54 %
Total 7,030

Under Votes 2,811 28.56 %

Total Votes Cast 9,841



Race
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ATTORNEY GENERAL - REP

Candidate Votes
KEVIN L. MANNIX - R 5,562
Write Ins 71
Total 5,633

Under Votes 2,928
Total Votes Cast 8,561

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 34TH DISTRICT - DEM

MARILYN L. SLIZESKI - D 1,429
Write Ins 34
Total 1,463

Under Votes 801
Total Votes Cast 2,264

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 34TH DISTRICT - REP

LANE SHETTERLY - R 1,531
Write Ins 14
Total 1,545

Under Votes 655
Total Votes Cast 2,200

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 35TH DISTRICT - DEM

KELLEY WIRTH - D 4,614
Write Ins 75
Total 4,689

Under Votes 1,633
Total Votes Cast 6,322

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 35TH DISTRICT - REP

DEBRA RINGOLD - R 3,413
Write Ins 27
Total 3,440

Under Votes 1,232
Total Votes Cast 4672

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 36TH DISTRICT - DEM

JOHN DONOVAN - D 922
Write Ins 12

Total 934
Under Votes 318

Total Votes Cast 1,252

Percent

64.97 %
0.83 %

34.20 %

63.12 %
1.50 %

35.38 %

69.59 %
0.64 %

29.77 %

72.98 %
1.19%

25.83 %

73.05 %
0.58 %

26.37 %

73.64 %
0.96 %

25.40 %



Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 16, 2000 - Page 4 of 8

Race Candidate
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 36TH DISTRICT - REP
BETSY L. CLOSE - R
Write Ins
Total
Under Votes
Total Votes Cast

COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 2 - DEM
JAY DIXON - D
Write Ins
Total
Under Votes
Total Votes Cast

COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 2 - REP
DON GIST - R
Write Ins
Total
Under Votes
Total Votes Cast

COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 3 - DEM
ANNABELLE JARAMILLO - D
Write Ins
Total
Under Votes
Total Votes Cast

COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 3 - REP
CAROLYN OAKLEY -R
JOHN DILWORTH - R
Write Ins
Total
Under Votes
Total Votes Cast

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT POSITION 2
RANDALL H. NIVEN
CHARLEY MERTEN
PHILLIP D. HATFIELD
GREG BYRNE
PAUL J. DEMUNIZ
Write Ins
Total

Under Votes

Total Votes Cast

Votes

1,248
13
1,261
430
1,691

6,776

96
6,872
2,967
9,839

5,344

79
5,423
3,134
8,557

6,873

156
7,029
2,806
9,835

4,039
3,470

22
7,531
1,009
8,540

1,137
3,061
1,830
2,887
4,508
112
13,535
8,045
21,580

Percent

73.80 %
0.77 %

25.43 %

68.87 %
0.98 %

30.16 %

62.45%
0.92 %

36.62 %

69.88 %
1.59 %

28.53 %

47.30 %
40.63 %
0.26 %

11.81 %

5.27 %
1418 %
8.48 %
13.38%
20.89 %
0.52 %

37.28 %
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Candidate Votes
JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT POSITION 3
ROBERT D. (SKIP) DURHAM 12,287
Write Ins 146
Total 12,433
Under Votes 9,557
Total Votes Cast 21,990

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT POSITION 6

WALLACE P. CARSON, JR. 12,295
Write Ins 131
Total 12,426

Under Votes 9,568
Total Votes Cast 21,994

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS POSITION 3

RIVES KISTLER 12,110
Write Ins 132
Total 12,242

Under Votes 9,755
Total Votes Cast 21,997

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS POSITION 5

RICK HASELTON 12,147
Write Ins 122
Total 12,269

Under Votes 9,724
Total Votes Cast 21,993

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS POSITION 8

JACK L. LANDAU 12,153
Write Ins 114
Total 12,267

Under Votes 9,730
Total Votes Cast 21,997

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS POSITN 10

REX ARMSTRONG 12,123
Write Ins 117

Total 12,240
Under Votes 9,752

Total Votes Cast 21,992

Percent

55.88 %
0.66 %

43.46 %

55.90 %
0.60 %

43.50 %

55.05 %
0.60 %

44.35 %

55.23 %
0.55%

4421 %

55.25%
0.52 %

44.23 %

55.12 %
0.53 %

44.34 %
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Candidate Votes
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT DIST 21 POS 1
ROBERT S. GARDNER 14,028
Write Ins 193
Total 14,221
Under Votes 7,772
Total Votes Cast 21,993

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT DIST 21 POS 3

COUNTY ASSESSOR

HENRY R. DICKERSON, JR. 13,187
Write Ins 163
Total 13,350

Under Votes 8,628
Total Votes Cast 21,978

PAM GRANT 13,338
Write Ins 155
Total 13,493

Under Votes 8,501
Total Votes Cast 21,994

STATE MEASURE 77-PROPERTY TAX AUTHORITY

YES 10,031
NO 9,064
Total 19,095

Under Votes 2,829
Total Votes Cast 21,924

STATE MEASURE 78-LENGTHEN VERIFY PERIOD

YES 14,250
NO 6,704
Total 20,954

Under Votes 960
Total Votes Cast 21,914

STATE MEASURE 79-INCREASE SIGS REQUIRED

YES 11,160
NO 9,866

Total 21,026
Under Votes 812

Total Votes Cast 21,838

Percent

63.78 %
0.88 %

35.34 %

60.00 %
0.74 %

39.26 %

60.64 %

0.70 %

38.65 %

45.75 %
41.34 %

12.90 %

65.03 %
30.59 %

4.38 %

51.10 %
45.18 %

3.72%
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Candidate Votes
STATE MEASURE 80-FUEL TAX FOR POLICING
YES 8,803
NO 12,188
Total 20,991
Under Votes 806
Total Votes Cast 21,797

STATE MEASURE 81-LTD DAMAGES IN CVL ACTN

YES 5,540
NO 15,193
Total 20,733

Under Votes 1,181
Total Votes Cast 21,914

STATE MEASURE 82-REPEAL & ESTABLISH TAX

YES 3,998
NO 17,131
Total 21,129

Under Votes 809
Total Votes Cast 21,938

02-88 BENTON CNTY GO BOND PUB SFTY FCLTY

YES 9,945
NO 11,206
Total 21,151

Under Votes 765
Total Votes Cast 21,916

02-89 BENTON COUNTY SFTY FACILTY OP LEVY

YES 9,067
NO 12,079
Total 21,146

Under Votes 804
Total Votes Cast 21,950

02-85 PHILOMATH - ANNEX TREE SOURCE INDU

YES 649
NO 275

Total 924
Under Votes 34

Total Votes Cast 958

Percent

40.39 %
55.92 %

3.70 %

25.28 %
69.33 %

5.39%

18.22 %
78.09 %

3.69 %

45.38 %
51.13 %

3.49 %

41.31 %
55.03 %

3.66 %

67.75 %
28.71%

3.55%
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Candidate Votes
02-86 PHILOMATH - ANNEX MELVILL PROPERTY
YES 589
NO 335
Total 924
Under Votes 36
Total Votes Cast 960

02-87 PHILOMATH - EXTENSION OF UTILITIES

YES 720
NO 211
Total 931

Under Votes 30
Total Votes Cast 961

02-84 CORVALLIS - ANNEX CNTRY CLUB PROP

YES 8,721
NO 3,003
Total 11,724

Under Votes 675
Total Votes Cast 12,399

02-90 CORVALLIS - ANNEX WEST HP CAMPUS

YES 9,774
NO 2,056
Total 11,830

Under Votes 580
Total Votes Cast 12,410

22-81 ALBANY - ANNEX 1650 QUEEN AV SW

YES 1,179
NO 276
Total 1,455

Under Votes 139
Total Votes Cast 1,594

22-82 ALBANY - ANNEX 1710 QUEEN AV SW

YES 1,201
NO 277

Total 1,478
Under Votes 117

Total Votes Cast 1,595

Percent

61.35%
34.90 %

3.75%

74.92 %
21.96 %

3.12%

70.34 %
24.22 %

5.44 %

78.76 %
16.57 %

4.67 %

73.96 %
17.31 %

8.72%

75.30 %
17.37 %

7.34 %



