BENTON COUNTY OFFICIAL ELECTION RETURNS CUMULATIVE RESULTS PRIMARY ELECTION - MAY 16, 2000

	Precincts Reporting		Total Precincts	
	85		85	
Race	Candidate		Votes	Percent
U.S. PRESI	DENT - DEM			
	LYNDON H. LAROUCHE, J	IR D	575	6.02 %
	AL GORE - D		7,548	78.96 %
	Write Ins		496	5.19 %
		Total	8,619	
	Under Votes		940	9.83 %
		Total Votes Cast	9,559	
U.S. PRESI	DENT - REP			
	GEORGE W. BUSH - R		6,482	75.88 %
	ALAN KEYES - R		1,106	12.95 %
	Write Ins		384	4.50 %
		Total	7,972	
	Under Votes		570	6.67 %
		Total Votes Cast	8,542	
U.C. DEDDI	CONTAINE ATH DICTRICT	DEM		
U.S. REPRI	ESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT - I PETER A. DEFAZIO - D	DEM	1 057	00 64 0/
	Write Ins		1,857 20	88.64 %
	write ins	Total	_	0.95 %
	Under Votes	Total	1,877 218	10.41 %
	Orider votes	Total Votes Cast		10.41 %
		Total votes Cast	2,095	
U.S. REPRI	ESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT -	REP		
	JOHN LINDSEY - R		1,044	49.55 %
	WENDELL ROBINSON - R		444	21.07 %
	Write Ins		19	0.90 %
		Total	1,507	
	Under Votes		600	28.48 %
		Total Votes Cast	2,107	
U.S. REPRI	ESENTATIVE 5TH DISTRICT -	DEM		
	DARLENE HOOLEY - D		6,300	81.35 %
	Write Ins		63	0.81 %
		Total	6,363	
	Under Votes		1,381	17.83 %
		Total Votes Cast	7,744	

Race	Candidate		Votes	Percent
U.S. REPRES	ENTATIVE 5TH DISTRICT -	REP	4 404	00.07.0/
	AARON J. HILL - R		1,481	22.97 %
	BRIAN J. BOQUIST - R		2,941	45.62 %
	Write Ins		43	0.67 %
		Total	4,465	
	Under Votes		1,982	30.74 %
		Total Votes Cast	6,447	
SECRETARY	OF STATE - DEM			
	BILL BRADBURY - D		7,504	76.28 %
	Write Ins		84	0.85 %
		Total	7,588	
	Under Votes	. Juli	2,249	22.86 %
	Chack Votes	Total Votes Cast	9,837	22.00 70
		Total Votes Cast	9,037	
SECRETARY	OF STATE - REP			
0_0	LYNN LUNDQUIST - R		3,072	35.96 %
	PAUL DAMIAN WELLS - R		538	6.30 %
	LYNN SNODGRASS - R		3,595	42.09 %
	Write Ins		16	0.19 %
	write ins	Total	7,221	0.15 70
	Under Votes	Total	1,321	15.46 %
	Olider votes	Total Votes Cast	8,542	10.40 /0
STATE TREAS				
	RANDALL EDWARDS - D		3,436	34.97 %
	GARY BRUEBAKER - D		3,300	33.58 %
	Write Ins		47	0.48 %
		Total	6,783	
	Under Votes		3,043	30.97 %
		Total Votes Cast	9,826	
STATE TREAS				
	JON KVISTAD - R		5,332	62.28 %
	Write Ins		85	0.99 %
		Total	5,417	
	Under Votes		3,144	36.72 %
		Total Votes Cast	8,561	
ATTORNEY G	ENERAL - DEM			
	HARDY MYERS - D		6,977	70.90 %
	Write Ins		53	0.54 %
		Total	7,030	5.5 . 75
	Under Votes	iotai	2,811	28.56 %
	Chidol Votos	Total Votes Cast	9,841	20.00 /0
		i Ulai VUICS Casi	3,041	

Race ATTORNEY G	Candidate ENERAL - REP		Votes	Percent
/	KEVIN L. MANNIX - R		5,562	64.97 %
	Write Ins		71	0.83 %
		Total	5,633	
	Under Votes		2,928	34.20 %
		Total Votes Cast	8,561	
STATE REPR	ESENTATIVE 34TH DISTRIC	CT - DEM		
	MARILYN L. SLIZESKI - D		1,429	63.12 %
	Write Ins		34	1.50 %
		Total	1,463	
	Under Votes		801	35.38 %
		Total Votes Cast	2,264	
STATE REPR	ESENTATIVE 34TH DISTRIC	CT - REP		
	LANE SHETTERLY - R		1,531	69.59 %
	Write Ins		14	0.64 %
		Total	1,545	
	Under Votes		655	29.77 %
		Total Votes Cast	2,200	
STATE REPR	ESENTATIVE 35TH DISTRIC	CT - DEM		
	KELLEY WIRTH - D		4,614	72.98 %
	Write Ins		75	1.19 %
		Total	4,689	
	Under Votes		1,633	25.83 %
		Total Votes Cast	6,322	
STATE REPR	ESENTATIVE 35TH DISTRIC	CT - REP		
	DEBRA RINGOLD - R		3,413	73.05 %
	Write Ins		27	0.58 %
		Total	3,440	
	Under Votes		1,232	26.37 %
		Total Votes Cast	4,672	
STATE REPR	ESENTATIVE 36TH DISTRIC	CT - DEM		
	JOHN DONOVAN - D		922	73.64 %
	Write Ins		12	0.96 %
		Total	934	
	Under Votes		318	25.40 %
		Total Votes Cast	1,252	

Race	Candidate	T DED	Votes	Percent
SIAIE KEPKE	ESENTATIVE 36TH DISTRIC	JI - KEP	4.040	72.00.0/
	BETSY L. CLOSE - R		1,248	73.80 %
	Write Ins		13	0.77 %
		Total	1,261	
	Under Votes		430	25.43 %
		Total Votes Cast	1,691	
COUNTY COM	IMISSIONER POSITION NO	. 2 - DEM		
	JAY DIXON - D		6,776	68.87 %
	Write Ins		96	0.98 %
		Total	6,872	
	Under Votes		2,967	30.16 %
		Total Votes Cast	9,839	
COUNTY COM	IMISSIONER POSITION NO	. 2 - REP		
	DON GIST - R		5,344	62.45 %
	Write Ins		79	0.92 %
		Total	5,423	
	Under Votes	i otai	3,134	36.62 %
	Chack votes	Total Votes Cast	8,557	00.02 70
		Total Votes Cast	0,337	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 3 - DEM				
	ANNABELLE JARAMILLO	- D	6,873	69.88 %
	Write Ins		156	1.59 %
		Total	7,029	
	Under Votes		2,806	28.53 %
		Total Votes Cast	9,835	
COUNTY COM	IMISSIONER POSITION NO	3-RFP		
	CAROLYN OAKLEY - R	. O KEI	4,039	47.30 %
	JOHN DILWORTH - R		3,470	40.63 %
	Write Ins		22	0.26 %
	write iris	Total		0.20 /
	Lladau Votos	Total	7,531	44.04.07
	Under Votes	T. () 1 1/2 () 2 () 4	1,009	11.81 %
		Total Votes Cast	8,540	
JUDGE OF TH	E SUPREME COURT POSI	TION 2		
	RANDALL H. NIVEN		1,137	5.27 %
	CHARLEY MERTEN		3,061	14.18 %
	PHILLIP D. HATFIELD		1,830	8.48 %
	GREG BYRNE		2,887	13.38 %
	PAUL J. DEMUNIZ		4,508	20.89 %
	Write Ins		112	0.52 %
		Total	13,535	
	Under Votes		8,045	37.28 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,580	
			,	

Race Candidate JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT POS	SITION 3	Votes	Percent
ROBERT D. (SKIP) DURF		12,287	55.88 %
Write Ins		146	0.66 %
	Total	12,433	0.00
Under Votes	10101	9,557	43.46 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,990	
JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT POS	SITION 6		
WALLACE P. CARSON, J	R.	12,295	55.90 %
Write Ins		131	0.60 %
	Total	12,426	
Under Votes		9,568	43.50 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,994	
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS P	OSITION 3		
RIVES KISTLER		12,110	55.05 %
Write Ins		132	0.60 %
	Total	12,242	
Under Votes		9,755	44.35 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,997	
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS P	OSITION 5		
RICK HASELTON		12,147	55.23 %
Write Ins		122	0.55 %
	Total	12,269	
Under Votes		9,724	44.21 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,993	
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS P	OSITION 8		
JACK L. LANDAU		12,153	55.25 %
Write Ins		114	0.52 %
	Total	12,267	
Under Votes		9,730	44.23 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,997	
JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS P	OSITN 10		
REX ARMSTRONG		12,123	55.12 %
Write Ins		117	0.53 %
	Total	12,240	
Under Votes		9,752	44.34 %
	Total Votes Cast	21,992	

Race	Candidate	1 DOG 4	Votes	Percent
JUDGE OF TH	E CIRCUIT COURT DIST 21	I POS 1	44.000	CO 70 0/
	ROBERT S. GARDNER		14,028	63.78 %
	Write Ins	Tatal	193	0.88 %
	l la dan Mata a	Total	14,221	25.24.0/
	Under Votes	Total Votes Cast	7,772 21,993	35.34 %
JUDGE OF TH	E CIRCUIT COURT DIST 21	I POS 3		
	HENRY R. DICKERSON, J	R.	13,187	60.00 %
	Write Ins		163	0.74 %
		Total	13,350	
	Under Votes		8,628	39.26 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,978	
COUNTY ASSI	ESSOR		•	
	PAM GRANT		13,338	60.64 %
	Write Ins		155	0.70 %
		Total	13,493	
	Under Votes		8,501	38.65 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,994	
STATE MEASU	JRE 77-PROPERTY TAX AI	UTHORITY		
	YES		10,031	45.75 %
	NO		9,064	41.34 %
		Total	19,095	
	Under Votes		2,829	12.90 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,924	
STATE MEASU	JRE 78-LENGTHEN VERIF	Y PERIOD		
	YES		14,250	65.03 %
	NO		6,704	30.59 %
		Total	20,954	
	Under Votes		960	4.38 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,914	
STATE MEASU	JRE 79-INCREASE SIGS R	EQUIRED		
	YES		11,160	51.10 %
	NO		9,866	45.18 %
		Total	21,026	
	Under Votes		812	3.72 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,838	

Race	Candidate URE 80-FUEL TAX FOR PO	OLICING	Votes	Percent
STATE MILAS	YES	DEICHING	8,803	40.39 %
	NO		12,188	55.92 %
	110	Total	20,991	33.32 70
	Under Votes	Total	806	3.70 %
	Chack Voice	Total Votes Cast	21,797	0.70 70
STATE MEAS	URE 81-LTD DAMAGES IN	CVL ACTN		
	YES		5,540	25.28 %
	NO		15,193	69.33 %
		Total	20,733	
	Under Votes		1,181	5.39 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,914	
STATE MEAS	URE 82-REPEAL & ESTAB	LISH TAX		
	YES		3,998	18.22 %
	NO		17,131	78.09 %
		Total	21,129	
	Under Votes		809	3.69 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,938	
02-88 BENTON	N CNTY GO BOND PUB SF	TY FCLTY		
	YES		9,945	45.38 %
	NO		11,206	51.13 %
		Total	21,151	
	Under Votes		765	3.49 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,916	
02-89 BENTO	N COUNTY SFTY FACILTY	OP LEVY		
	YES		9,067	41.31 %
	NO		12,079	55.03 %
		Total	21,146	
	Under Votes		804	3.66 %
		Total Votes Cast	21,950	
02-85 PHILOM	ATH - ANNEX TREE SOUP	RCE INDU		
	YES		649	67.75 %
	NO		275	28.71 %
		Total	924	
	Under Votes		34	3.55 %
		Total Votes Cast	958	

Race Candidate 02-86 PHILOMATH - ANNEX MELVILL PI	POPERTY	Votes	Percent
YES	(OI EI(II	589	61.35 %
NO NO		335	34.90 %
NO	Total	924	34.90 /6
Under Votes	TOLAI		2.7E 0/
Onder votes	Total Votes Cast	36 960	3.75 %
02-87 PHILOMATH - EXTENSION OF UT	LITIES		
YES		720	74.92 %
NO		211	21.96 %
	Total	931	
Under Votes		30	3.12 %
	Total Votes Cast	961	
02-84 CORVALLIS - ANNEX CNTRY CLU	IB PROP		
YES		8,721	70.34 %
NO		3,003	24.22 %
	Total	11,724	
Under Votes		675	5.44 %
	Total Votes Cast	12,399	
02-90 CORVALLIS - ANNEX WEST HP C	AMPUS		
YES		9,774	78.76 %
NO		2,056	16.57 %
	Total	11,830	
Under Votes	10141	580	4.67 %
Officer Voted	Total Votes Cast	12,410	1.07 70
22-81 ALBANY - ANNEX 1650 QUEEN A	v sw		
YES		1,179	73.96 %
NO		276	17.31 %
110	Total	1,455	17.01 70
Under Votes	Total	139	8.72 %
Officer votes	Total Votes Cast		0.72 /6
	Total votes Cast	1,594	
22-82 ALBANY - ANNEX 1710 QUEEN A	v sw		
YES		1,201	75.30 %
NO		277	17.37 %
	Total	1,478	
Under Votes		117	7.34 %
	Total Votes Cast	1,595	